VISALIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE
For Fiscal Year 2017-18

Effective as of 07/01/2017

Revised as of 02/01/2022 and adopted by the Board as of February 22, 2022

Management employees shall recerve an mcrement to be added to the annual salary for completion of the highest earned degree filed in

the Human Resources Development office as follows:

Classified:  Associates  $300
Bachelors  $350

Classified & Certificated:

Masters
Doctorate

$400
$650

Step Increases Are: 3.10%

POSITION

MONTHS

RATE
TYPE

DAYS
(includes
vacation and
holidays)

STEP

SALARY
SCHEDULE
AS OF
07/01/2017
(with 2.5%
increase)

Division |
Chief Financial Officer

Division IT

Division IIT
Director IV, Administrative Services

Division IV

Division V
Director II, Administrative Services
Director II, Human Resources Development

Division VI

12

12

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

Annual

260

260

260

260

260
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[ N O R

133,710
137,853
142,129
146,534
151,077

116,126
119,727
123,437
127,264
131,209

109,305
112,693
116,187
119,789
123,501

102,307
105,479
108,749
112,120
115,595

101,528
104,675
107,919
111,266
114,714

100,318
103,427
106,634
109,938
113,348




SALARY

SCHEDULE
DAYS AS OF
(includes 07/01/2017
RATE |vacation and (with 2.5%
POSITION MONTHS TYPE holidays) STEP increase)
Division VII
Systems Analyst, EDP 12 Annual 260 1 94,180
2 97,097
3 100,108
4 103,212
5 106,410
Division VIII
Director I, Administrative Services 12 Annual 260 1 92,617
Director, Student Serivces 12 Annual 260 2 95,490
3 98,448
4 101,502
5 104,646
Division IX
Manager, Systems II 12 Annual 260 1 82,214
Research Specialist 2 84,760
3 87,390
4 90,100
5 92,892
Division X
** Occupational Therapist 12 Annual 208 1 80,161
** Physical Therapist 12 Annual 208 2 82,645
Accountant, Internal Audits 12 Annual 260 3 85,207
** Analyst, Board Certified Behavior 12 Annual 208 4 87,850
** School Social Worker 12 Annual 208 5 90,574
Division XI
Analyst, Administrative Services 12 Annual 260 1 68,135
Manager, Systems I 2 70,247
Manager, Systems I, Low Voltage 3 72,424
Manager, Visalia Civic Facilities Authority 4 74,670
Supervisor, Administrative Services 5 76,985
Supervisor, Grounds
Supervisor, Maintenance
Supervisor, HRD
Supervisor II, Transportation
Supervisor II, Transportation/Shop
Supervisor II, Technological Services
** Manager, Work Based Learning Coordinator 12 Annual 223
** Behavior Supervisor 12 Annual 208
Division XII
Secretary, Admin/Office Manager 12 Annual 260 1 56,397
Operations Manager, Nutritional Services 2 58,145
Information Systems Analyst 3 59,950
Supervisor I, Administrative Services 4 61,806
HRD Specialist 5 63,723
Supervisor, Central Cafeteria, FPC
Field Operations Supevisor, Nutritional Services
Manager, State and Federal Projects
Office Manager, Curriculum and Instruction
** Athletic Trainer 12 Annual 229




POSITION

MONTHS

RATE
TYPE

DAYS
(includes
vacation and
holidays)

STEP

SALARY
SCHEDULE
AS OF
07/01/2017
(with 2.5%
increase)

Division XIII

Division XIV

Division XV
** Supervisor, Central Cafeteria
Driver Instructor, Transportation
** School Farm Manager

Division XVI
** Supervisor, School Cafeteria

12

11
12
12

** Vacation paid out monthly. Days worked do not include vacation

Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual

260

199
260
220

196
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51,381
52,975
54,617
56,309
58,055

47,476
48,947
50,465
52,028
53,641

45,365
46,772
48,222
49,717
51,258

38,610
39,806
41,042
42,312
43,625




