

**VISALIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT SALARY SCHEDULE
For Fiscal Year 2017-18
Effective as of 07/01/2017**

Revised as of 02/01/2022 and adopted by the Board as of February 22, 2022

Management employees shall receive an increment to be added to the annual salary for completion of the highest earned degree filed in the Human Resources Development office as follows:

Classified: Associates	\$300	Classified & Certificated:	Masters	\$400
Bachelors	\$350		Doctorate	\$650
Step Increases Are: 3.10%				

POSITION	MONTHS	RATE TYPE	DAYS (includes vacation and holidays)	STEP	SALARY SCHEDULE AS OF 07/01/2017 (with 2.5% increase)
Division I					
Chief Financial Officer	12	Annual	260	1	133,710
				2	137,853
				3	142,129
				4	146,534
				5	151,077
Division II					
	12	Annual	260	1	116,126
				2	119,727
				3	123,437
				4	127,264
				5	131,209
Division III					
Director IV, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	109,305
				2	112,693
				3	116,187
				4	119,789
				5	123,501
Division IV					
	12	Annual	260	1	102,307
				2	105,479
				3	108,749
				4	112,120
				5	115,595
Division V					
Director II, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	101,528
Director II, Human Resources Development				2	104,675
				3	107,919
				4	111,266
				5	114,714
Division VI					
				1	100,318
				2	103,427
				3	106,634
				4	109,938
				5	113,348

POSITION	MONTHS	RATE TYPE	DAYS (includes vacation and holidays)	STEP	SALARY SCHEDULE AS OF 07/01/2017 (with 2.5% increase)
Division VII					
Systems Analyst, EDP	12	Annual	260	1	94,180
				2	97,097
				3	100,108
				4	103,212
				5	106,410
Division VIII					
Director I, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	92,617
Director, Student Services	12	Annual	260	2	95,490
				3	98,448
				4	101,502
				5	104,646
Division IX					
Manager, Systems II	12	Annual	260	1	82,214
Research Specialist				2	84,760
				3	87,390
				4	90,100
				5	92,892
Division X					
** Occupational Therapist	12	Annual	208	1	80,161
** Physical Therapist	12	Annual	208	2	82,645
Accountant, Internal Audits	12	Annual	260	3	85,207
** Analyst, Board Certified Behavior	12	Annual	208	4	87,850
** School Social Worker	12	Annual	208	5	90,574
Division XI					
Analyst, Administrative Services	12	Annual	260	1	68,135
Manager, Systems I				2	70,247
Manager, Systems I, Low Voltage				3	72,424
Manager, Visalia Civic Facilities Authority				4	74,670
Supervisor, Administrative Services				5	76,985
Supervisor, Grounds					
Supervisor, Maintenance					
Supervisor, HRD					
Supervisor II, Transportation					
Supervisor II, Transportation/Shop					
Supervisor II, Technological Services					
** Manager, Work Based Learning Coordinator	12	Annual	223		
** Behavior Supervisor	12	Annual	208		
Division XII					
Secretary, Admin/Office Manager	12	Annual	260	1	56,397
Operations Manager, Nutritional Services				2	58,145
Information Systems Analyst				3	59,950
Supervisor I, Administrative Services				4	61,806
HRD Specialist				5	63,723
Supervisor, Central Cafeteria, FPC					
Field Operations Supervisor, Nutritional Services					
Manager, State and Federal Projects					
Office Manager, Curriculum and Instruction					
** Athletic Trainer	12	Annual	229		

POSITION	MONTHS	RATE TYPE	DAYS (includes vacation and holidays)	STEP	SALARY SCHEDULE AS OF 07/01/2017 (with 2.5% increase)
Division XIII				1	51,381
				2	52,975
				3	54,617
				4	56,309
				5	58,055
Division XIV	12	Annual	260	1	47,476
				2	48,947
				3	50,465
				4	52,028
				5	53,641
Division XV					
** Supervisor, Central Cafeteria	11	Annual	199	1	45,365
Driver Instructor, Transportation	12	Annual	260	2	46,772
** School Farm Manager	12	Annual	220	3	48,222
				4	49,717
				5	51,258
Division XVI					
** Supervisor, School Cafeteria	11	Annual	196	1	38,610
				2	39,806
				3	41,042
				4	42,312
				5	43,625

** Vacation paid out monthly. Days worked do not include vacation